504397552 06/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4444249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARTISENT, LLC	06/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENTEX CORPORATION
Street Address:	324 MAIN STREET
City:	SIMPSON
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18407

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	11350477			
Application Number:	11350591			
Application Number:	11760412			
Application Number:	13224559			
Application Number:	14260393			
Application Number:	29530503			
Application Number:	29530524			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)963-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159634816

Email: collins.mba-jonas@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN HEMMER

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 2: 1701 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063758-5027US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLINS N. MBA-JONAS, III
SIGNATURE:	/Collins N. Mba-Jonas, III/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2017

504397552 PATENT REEL: 042597 FRAME: 0071

Total Attachments: 4

source=20170601082059318#page1.tif

source=20170601082059318#page2.tif

source=20170601082059318#page3.tif

source=20170601082059318#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042597 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Artisent, LLC, a limited liability company having a place of business at 324 Main Street, Simpson, PA 18407 hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of the Patents and Patent Applications lised in Appendix A ("Inventions") hereto.

WHEREAS, Gentex Corporation, a corporation having a place of business at 324 Main Street, Simpson, PA 18407 hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring and/or confirming the acquisition of the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR, has assigned and/or hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to:

all Inventions;

the patents and applications listed in Appendix A and any and all United States and foreign patent applications disclosing one or more of the Inventions including, without limitation, applications for patents including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, PCT applications and designs and any other related United States and foreign applications and equivalents thereof ("Applications"), along with the right to claim priority to the Applications under any treaty relating thereto;

all United States and foreign patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs and all equivalents thereof which may be granted for the Inventions or Applications, and post-grant actions including extensions, renewals, reissues and certificates thereof ("Patents"); and

all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of all granted or to be granted Patents.

The Inventions, Applications and Patents to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms of said granted or to be granted Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

(TWO SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW)

Page 1 of 4

Clilin Jedding Artisent, LLC

Heather M. Acker, EVP & CFO NAME, TITLE

STATE OF COUNTY OF Lackanianna:

Notary Public Lea Usser Soulister

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL LEE ANN SPAULDING Notary Public FELL TOWNSHIP, LACKAWANNA CNTY My Commission Expires Nov 4, 2017

Heather M. Acker, EVP & CFO NAME, TITLE

STATE OF PENNSY WORKS

COUNTY OF Lackanon

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 15th day of , 2017, personally appeared New Mar/Action who being known to me (or satisfactorily proven), and who having first executed the foregoing Assignment in connection with the patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL LEE ANN SPAULDING Notary Public FELL TOWNSHIP, LACKAWANNA CNTY My Commission Expires Nov 4, 2017

Appendix A

				800 - 801	2011 614	Pub Date	Pat No.	Issue Date	Status
Ref.	Title	Country	Appin. No.	Filing Date	Pub. No.	ruo vate	rasiss.	122ma nata	2001005
	MOUNTING SYSTEM	:							
63758-	FOR ACCESSORIES ON								
5027PR	A SAFETY HELMET	US	60/691,307	17-Jun-05					Expired
63758-	HELMET MOUNTED								
5027-05	RAIL	US	29/530,503	17-Jun-15	***************************************		D750846	01-Mar-16	Granted
	HINGED ATTACHMENT								
63758-	OF HEADGEAR TO A					2			an en si e
5027-04	HELMET	US	14/260,393	24-Apr-14	2014-0223645	14-Aug-14			Published
	HINGED ATTACHMENT								
63758-	OF HEADGEAR TO A							84.0.144	on a service of
5027-02	HELMET	US	11/760,412	08-Jun-07	2008-0092278	24-Apr-08	8,028,344	04-Oct-11	Granted
	MOUNTING SYSTEM								
63758-	FOR ACCESSORIES ON								
5027-01	A SAFETY HELMET	US	11/350,591	09-Feb-06	2009-0307826	17-Dec-09	7,908,667	22-Mar-11	Granted
	HINGED ATTACHMENT								
63758-	OF HEADGEAR TO A				2011 0001001	20.5		07.04.05	Constant
5027-03	HELMET	US	13/224,559	02-Sep-11	2011-0314594	29-Dec-11	9,072,328	07-Jul-15	Granted
63758-	HELMET MOUNTING		20/200 624	APRICATIONS		1	passons	01 102-16	Crontad
5027-06	SYSTEM	US	29/530,524	17-šun-15	<u> </u>		D750847	01-Mar-16	Granted
1991 1 1 1 1	MOUNTING SYSTEM								
63758-	FOR ACCESSORIES ON	}	2.01000.000	مغاية شما	2006 2000000	34 0 . 05	7.040.547	14.0 10	A
5027	A SAFETY HELMET	US	11/350,477	09-Feb-06	2006-0282939	21-Dec-06	7,849,517	14-Dec-10	Granted

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 042597 FRAME: 0076